
C er t i f i c at i on # L as t  N ame F i rs t  N ame C ompany Dat e C er t i f i ed E x pi rat i on Dat e

20240445 Allen Cole Hooper Water Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240441 Anagnos Jody Summit County Service Area #3 Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240433 Anderson Travis Morton Salt Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20230419 Andrade-Hampton Lori Sun Key Realty Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

21041617 Andrea Olsen Simplot Phosphates, LLC Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

2016041512 Bankhead Skarlet Providence City Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

2016041516 Bankhead Tara Providence City Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240421 Barney Scott Sunset View Estates Water Company Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20220433 Barrow Gordon Weber Basin WCD Apr 22, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20240447 Battista Bart Best Friends Animal Society Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20230432 Baugh Braydee Grantsville City Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20220431 Bell Terrance Bureau Of Land Management Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20210108 Braithwaite Janell Rural Water Association of Utah Jan 08, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

21041624 Brian Campbell ESI Engineering, Inc Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20240439 Brown Trevor Washington County WCD Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240419 Brunson Joanna Mapleton City Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240417 Burch Courtney Division of Water Rights Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

79645662 Burk Neil Loughlin Water Assoc Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20180417 Crittenden Matt Summit Water Distribution Company Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20180408 Cunningham Steve WaterPro Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240418 Davis Jeff Integral Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240446 Day Christopher Summit Water Distribution Company Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

68032811 Dotson Rob Enoch City Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20230424 Ericksen Jamison Ashley Valley Water & Sewer ID Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20220432 Ericksen Jarid Vernal City Apr 19, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

68033654 Esplin Tina Washington County WCD Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20230428 Farar Darren City of Logan Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

21041625 Farley Eskelson Cool Springs Water Co Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20230427 Floor Kathryn Hansen, Allen & Luce Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

79637667 Folkman Mike Summit Water Dist Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

79637667 Folkman Mike Summit Water Dist Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240440 Fox Matt Bona Vista Water District Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

21041623 Franco Nacia Desert to Mountain Services Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20230425 Frisk Aron Murray City Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20230437 Garcia Jaya Vidler Water Company Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20230429 Glover Tyson City of Logan Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

2016041519 Goodman Joe Murray City Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20180425 Gunn Dennis Heber Valley SSD Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20230438 Harrison Joseph Vernal City Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20240425 Hatch James Division of Water Rights Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20220422 Hess Tracy Ray Weber Basin Water Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

2017040708 Heston Gerald Pilot Gold (USA) Inc. Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20230439 Hoerth Ryan Vidler Water Company Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20230435 Horrocks Ian Horrocks Engineers Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20220415 Hunter Keith Herriman City Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20240432 Hunter Nicole Washington County WCD Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20230440 Ivins Javen Jones & DeMille Engineering Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

68075300 Jeffery Kunz Twin Oaks Local District Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

21041614 Jeffrey Michelsen Deer Springs Ranch Owners Association Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

21041629 Jessica Pierson Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

73293985 Johanson Mike Cottonwood Mutual Water Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

21041620 John Waters Spanish Fork City Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20180415 Jolissaint Mark Moab City Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20240434 Jones Anthony Washington County WCD Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

21041610 Joseph Menard Best friends of Utah Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

21041626 Judy Leavitt Gunlock SSD Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20220418 Kagan Emily Washington County WCD Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

80277604 Ken Tuttle Sunrise Engineering Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20240429 Kennard Matthew Heber City Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20220429 Kunk Brian Bureau of Land Management Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

73586387 Lapin Jeremy Saratoga Springs Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20240431 Larsen Randy Mount Pleasant City Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240437 Larsen Destry Bear River WCD Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240444 LeFevre Julie Rio Tinto Kennecott Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20230441 Lewis IV David Vidler Water Company Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20240424 Love Sullivan Vineyard City Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20220430 Majors Chad Vernal City Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20220419 Marce Roger Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20240427 Martin Paula Division of Water Rights Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

21041622 Mason Clark Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

21041619 Matthew Kennedy Rural Community Assistance Corp (RCAC) Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20220423 McAnally-Trejo Erin Hansen Allen and Luce Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20230422 McNaughton Michael Stansbury Park Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20240443 McRae Bryce Eagle Mountain City Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240430 Mele Levi Oquirrh Mountain Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

21041610 Menard Joseph Best friends of Utah Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240420 Montierth Christy Grantsville Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

21041623 Nacia Franco Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20230421 Naran Erka Rio Tinto Kennecott Copper Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20240428 Nava Sonia Division of Water Rights Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240426 Nazer Shelly Division of Water Rights Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

21041616 Nic Braithwaite Bear River Watershed Apr 19, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

21041611 Nicole Nielson DWR Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

68076633 Nielson Jerry WaterPro Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20180423 Nuttall David Heber Valley SSD Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20240438 Oswald Connor City of South Jordan Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20220425 Parry Jonathan Weber Basin WCD Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

21041618 Paul Lindhardt Logan City Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20230430 Pearson Jeff City of Saratoga Springs Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20230431 Potter Kody Horrocks Engineers Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20230426 Richins Chuck Horrocks Engineers Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20180431 Robinson Andrew Full Spectrum, Inc. Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20240423 Robison Sean Parsons Behle & Latimer Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20180410 Rousselle Robert AQUA Engineering Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20240448 Rubow Kevin Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

21041615 Ryan Johnson White City Water Improvement District Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

21041613 Samuel Odd Logan City Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20240422 Schultz Sam Pace Johnson Law Group, LLC Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

2017040713 Scow Doug Jordanelle SSD Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20230423 Scown Nathan Metropolitan Water District Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20230420 Shafer Jaden Welby Jacob Water Users Company Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20230434 Shafer Tamara Provo Reservoir Water Users Company Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

2016041401 Shannon Rasmussen RWAU Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20220428 Shotwell Erica Bureau of Land Management Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

2017040716 Smith Marlo Spanish Fork City Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20220417 Sorenson Cole Gorgoza Water Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20230433 Spencer Andy Highland City Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20180411 Staheli Jessica CENTRAL IRON COUNTY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

67857588 Steel Vern Rural Water Association of Utah Apr 15, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20220421 Swensen Shane Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

2016041516 Tara Bankhead Providence City Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20180412 Taylor Paul Spanish Fork City Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

70928056 Ted Balling Kennecott Utah Copper-Rio Tinto Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20220426 Terry Shazelle Jordan Valley Water Conservancy Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20220420 Thatcher Tucker LL Ranch Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

21041612 Tom Dickinson Logan City Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

21041627 Tommy Platero Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20230414 Tripp Angie Hurricane Apr 27, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20240442 Trusty Chris Eagle Mountain City Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20220427 Tuft Wade Jordan Valley Water Conservancy Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20230415 Tullis Christy Central Iron County Water Conservancy District Apr 28, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

21041628 Tyler Stuart Jones & DeMille Engineering Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20220424 Volk Ben J-U-B Engineers, Inc. Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

20220416 Webster Paulette Central Utah Water Conservancy District Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025

21041621 Weston Bellon Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024

20230436 White Daniel Leon Gardner Engineering Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026

20240435 White Hayden Enoch City Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20240436 Wilcox Richard Enoch City Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

20180413 Wootton Nolan WaterPro Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027

Water Rights Certification









Certification # Last Name First Name Company Date Certified Expiration Date

2017040701 Adams Hilary Park City Municipal Corp. Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

2017040702 Bloemen Brian Syracuse City Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180426 Boshell Chad Farmington Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180401 Brown Steffanie University of Utah Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

20180409 Bunker Jennifer Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

20180427 Christiansen Samuel North Salt Lake Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

68032360 Dalpias Allan Sunridge Property Owners Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

20180411 Dinsdale Ross Lehi Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180420 Dohrenwend Kara Moab City Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

74357510 Dowland Wendy Brian Head Town Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180416 Draper Michael Rosenberg Associates Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

2017060901 Dustin Shaun Nibley City Jun 09, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180404 Dutton Jake Kanab City Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

68033225 Edwards Justun Herriman City Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180407 Ericksen Shelby Central Iron County WCD Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

2017040705 Gallo Nestor American Fork Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

68076488 Gardner David Rural Water Association of Utah Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180406 Gilbert Graham Snell & Wilmer LLP Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

2017050901 Goodliffe Colby American Water May 09, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180421 Grandpre Jamie Tooele City Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

2017040707 Hartvigsen David Smith Hartvigsen Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

68036127 Hatch David Ashley Valley Wtr & Swr Apr 24, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20200922 helfenbein Ken Grand S&W Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180405 Henderek Robyn National Park Services Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

20180413 Hodge Drew Weber State University Apr 23, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

20180430 Howser Bret Brian Head Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180415 Jensen Jennifer Cottonwood Mutual Water Company May 02, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

2017050902 Johnson Jesse American Water May 09, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

68070291 Johnson Wesley Horrocks Engineers Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180429 Kenison Brad Lehi Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180406 Kettle Scott Horrocks Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

68070976 King Van Loughlin Water Assoc Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180412 Kopell Phil Grand Soil Conservation District Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20170410 Lord Steven Mapleton Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180403 Marti Todd Granger Hunter ID Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

72933404 Maughan Justin Nibley City Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

20180424 Mecham Dale Hobble Creek Irrigation Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180408 Mickelsen Richard Timpanogos Special Service Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

68072043 Moffett Kenton Ogden City Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

72721037 Monroe Paul Central Iron County WCD Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180401 Motley William Horrocks Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

73386238 Murray Zan JUB Engineers Dec 21, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

68035463 Neeley Craig Aqua Engineering Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180405 Nelson Stephen Nibley Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180404 Poll Garth West Haven Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

2017042601 Reney Jason North Ogden City Apr 26, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

2017040714 Roderick Laurel Summit Water Distribution Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

2017040711 Root Zachary North Ogden City Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

73100102 Roper Jason USDA NRCS Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

68071714 Rueckert Jonathan North Salt Lake Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180409 Russo Rosemarie Moab City Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

2017040712 Schofield Scott Gorgoza Water Company Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180432 Seastrand Geoff Utah State Hospital Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

68073077 Seeley Russell Price City Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180414 Shafer James Mr. Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

20180419 Shaw Keith Bear River Basin Corps Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180418 Sieverts Luke Herriman Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

2017040715 Simpson Scott Beaver Shingle Creek Irrigation Co. Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180414 Smart Jim Johnson Water Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180402 Stamatakis Tracy Kennecott Utah Copper Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

2017051601 Stevens Eric JUB Engineers May 16, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

68075612 Tanner Glen Utah County Public Works Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180410 Taylor Dickson Johnson Water Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

20180402 Terry Steve Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints - Water Resources Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

2017040703 Thomas Helina Helina Carter-Thomas Water Consulting Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

80138860 Tollefson Jill Hunt Oil Apr 23, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

79652918 Tuttle Alynn Enoch Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

75055299 Wall Lynn Wall Engineering Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

20180422 Weiss Dale Grand Water & Sewer Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

20180428 Wheelwright Bryce Willard City Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

Water Rights Certification - EXPIRED



68074453 Whitney Mark Town of Stockton Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

72720988 Williams Mandi Central Iron County WCD Apr 20, 2018 Dec 31, 2021

2017040717 Williamson Shane Brian Head Town Apr 07, 2017 Dec 31, 2020

20180407 Winder Calvin Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022

68035772 Goodrich Ryan Ashley Valley Wtr & Swr Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200911 Packard Alan JVWCD Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200907 Coray Benjamin Sunrise Engineering Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

2016041529 Jensen Celinda Hansen Allen Luce Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200908 Kunz Chad BLM Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

2017040706 Giordano Christine Cedar Valley Water Co. Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200903 Anderson Colby Park City Municipal Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200917 Dunkel Conor Ensign Engineering & Land Surveying Inc. Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

74004137 Ludvigson Curtis Rural Water Association of Utah Sep 03, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200909 Van Horn Dana Grand Water & Sewer Agency Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

2017040704 Cottle David West Jordan Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200905 Gorham Emilee Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200906 Smith Ethan Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

2016041526 Johnson Greg Rural Water Association of Utah Jun 10, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200910 Smith J. Craig Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200913 Hardman Jaison Sunrise Engineering Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200921 Wood Jake Rural Water Association of Utah May 28, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

68076018 Hart Jamie Utah State University Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200920 Gruber Jeremy Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200914 Kimpton Jeremy Richmond Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200904 Morgan Jessica JVWCD Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200902 Davis Jodi Liberty Pipeline Company Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

2017040709 Hirschi Joshua EnerVest Operating Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200918 Chappell Kelly Ensign Engineering & Land Surveying Inc. Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200919 Crane Kelly Ensign Engineering & Land Surveying Inc. Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20201030 Wolfinjer Kirby Roosevelt City Oct 23, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20230416 Wright Kory Hurricane Apr 27, 2023 Dec 31, 2023

20200901 Miller Michelle The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200916 Menzies Miranda Wolf Creek Water & Sewer ID Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200915 Bracken Nathan Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

2016041517 Harold Philip Rural Water Association of Utah Jun 15, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

2017122701 Dance Quinn JUB Engineers Dec 23, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200918 Adams Silas Walker Basin Conservancy Sep 18, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

74004074 Smith Terry Rural Water Association of Utah Oct 20, 2020 Dec 31, 2023

20200912 Bundy Whit WCWCD Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023



Certification # Last Name First Name Company Date Certified

2017040701 Adams Hilary Park City Municipal Corp. Apr 07, 2017

20200918 Adams Silas Walker Basin Conservancy Sep 18, 2020

20240445 Allen Cole Hooper Water Apr 17, 2024

20240441 Anagnos Jody Summit County Service Area #3 Apr 17, 2024

20200903 Anderson Colby Park City Municipal Sep 04, 2020

20240433 Anderson Travis Morton Salt Apr 17, 2024

20230419 Andrade-Hampton Lori Sun Key Realty Apr 14, 2023

70928056 Balling Ted Kennecott Utah Copper-Rio Tinto Apr 16, 2021

2016041512 Bankhead Skarlet Providence City Sep 04, 2020

2016041516 Bankhead Tara Providence City Apr 16, 2021

20240421 Barney Scott Sunset View Estates Water Company Apr 17, 2024

20220433 Barrow Gordon Weber Basin WCD Apr 22, 2022

20240447 Battista Bart Best Friends Animal Society Apr 17, 2024

20230432 Baugh Braydee Grantsville City Apr 14, 2023

20220431 Bell Terrance Bureau Of Land Management Apr 15, 2022

21041621 Bellon Weston J-U-B Engineers, Inc. Apr 16, 2021

2017040702 Bloemen Brian Syracuse City Apr 07, 2017

20180426 Boshell Chad Farmington Apr 20, 2018

20200915 Bracken Nathan Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC Sep 04, 2020

20210108 Braithwaite Janell Rural Water Association of Utah Jan 08, 2021

21041616 Braithwaite Nic Bear River Watershed Apr 19, 2021

21041624 Brian Campbell ESI Engineering, Inc Apr 16, 2021

20180401 Brown Steffanie University of Utah Apr 19, 2019

20240439 Brown Trevor Washington County WCD Apr 17, 2024

20240419 Brunson Joanna Mapleton City Apr 17, 2024

20200912 Bundy Whit WCWCD Sep 04, 2020

Water Rights - Current Utah Certifications



20180409 Bunker Jennifer Apr 19, 2019

20240417 Burch Courtney Division of Water Rights Apr 17, 2024

79645662 Burk Neil Loughlin Water Assoc Sep 03, 2020

20200918 Chappell Kelly Ensign Engineering & Land Surveying Inc.Sep 04, 2020

20180427 Christiansen Samuel North Salt Lake Apr 20, 2018

20200907 Coray Benjamin Sunrise Engineering Sep 04, 2020

2017040704 Cottle David West Jordan Apr 07, 2017

20200919 Crane Kelly Ensign Engineering & Land Surveying Inc.Sep 04, 2020

20180417 Crittenden Matt Summit Water Distribution Company Apr 20, 2018

20180408 Cunningham Steve WaterPro Apr 20, 2018

68032360 Dalpias Allan Sunridge Property Owners Apr 19, 2019

2017122701 Dance Quinn JUB Engineers Dec 27, 2017

20240418 Davis Jeff Integral Apr 17, 2024

20200902 Davis Jodi Liberty Pipeline Company Sep 04, 2020

20240446 Day Christopher Summit Water Distribution Company Apr 17, 2024

21041612 Dickinson Tom Logan City Apr 16, 2021

20180411 Dinsdale Ross Lehi Apr 20, 2018

20180420 Dohrenwend Kara Moab City Apr 20, 2018

68032811 Dotson Rob Enoch City Apr 20, 2018

74357510 Dowland Wendy Brian Head Town Apr 07, 2017

20180416 Draper Michael Rosenberg Associates Apr 20, 2018

20200917 Dunkel Conor Ensign Engineering & Land Surveying Inc.Sep 04, 2020

2017060901 Dustin Shaun Nibley City Jun 09, 2017

20180404 Dutton Jake Kanab City Apr 19, 2019

68033225 Edwards Justun Herriman City Apr 07, 2017

20180407 Ericksen Shelby Central Iron County WCD Apr 20, 2018

20220432 Ericksen Jarid Vernal City Apr 19, 2022

20230424 Ericksen Jamison Ashley Valley Water & Sewer ID Apr 14, 2023

21041625 Eskelson Farley Cool Springs Water Co Apr 16, 2021



68033654 Esplin Tina Washington County WCD Apr 07, 2017

20230428 Farar Darren City of Logan Apr 14, 2023

20200918 Adams Silas Walker Basin Conservancy Sep 18, 2020

20230427 Floor Kathryn Hansen, Allen & Luce Apr 14, 2023

79637667 Folkman Mike Summit Water Dist Apr 20, 2018

20240440 Fox Matt Bona Vista Water District Apr 17, 2024

20230425 Frisk Aron Murray City Apr 14, 2023

2017040705 Gallo Nestor American Fork Apr 07, 2017

20230437 Garcia Jaya Vidler Water Company Apr 14, 2023

68076488 Gardner David Rural Water Association of Utah Apr 20, 2018

20180406 Gilbert Graham Snell & Wilmer LLP Apr 19, 2019

2017040706 Giordano Christine Cedar Valley Water Co. Apr 07, 2017

20230429 Glover Tyson City of Logan Apr 14, 2023

2017050901 Goodliffe Colby American Water May 09, 2017

2016041519 Goodman Joe Murray City Sep 04, 2020

68035772 Goodrich Ryan Ashley Valley Wtr & Swr Apr 07, 2017

20200905 Gorham Emilee Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC Sep 04, 2020

20180421 Grandpre Jamie Tooele City Apr 20, 2018

20200920 Gruber Jeremy Sep 04, 2020

20180425 Gunn Dennis Heber Valley SSD Apr 20, 2018

20200913 Hardman Jaison Sunrise Engineering Sep 04, 2020

2016041517 Harold Philip Rural Water Association of Utah Jun 15, 2020

20230438 Harrison Joseph Vernal City Apr 14, 2023

68076018 Hart Jamie Utah State University Sep 04, 2020

2017040707 Hartvigsen David Smith Hartvigsen Apr 07, 2017

68036127 Hatch David Ashley Valley Wtr & Swr Apr 24, 2017

20240425 Hatch James Division of Water Rights Apr 17, 2024

20200922 Helfenbein Ken Grand S&W Apr 20, 2018

20180405 Henderek Robyn National Park Services Apr 19, 2019



20220422 Hess Tracy Ray Weber Basin Water Apr 15, 2022

2017040708 Heston Gerald Pilot Gold (USA) Inc. Apr 07, 2017

2017040709 Hirschi Joshua EnerVest Operating Apr 07, 2017

20180413 Hodge Drew Weber State University Apr 23, 2019

20230439 Hoerth Ryan Vidler Water Company Apr 14, 2023

20230435 Horrocks Ian Horrocks Engineers Apr 14, 2023

20180430 Howser Bret Brian Head Apr 20, 2018

20220415 Hunter Keith Herriman City Apr 15, 2022

20240432 Hunter Nicole Washington County WCD Apr 17, 2024

20230440 Ivins Javen Jones & DeMille Engineering Apr 14, 2023

20180415 Jensen Jennifer Cottonwood Mutual Water Company May 02, 2019

2016041529 Jensen Celinda Hansen Allen Luce Sep 04, 2020

73293985 Johanson Mike Cottonwood Mutual Water Dec 29, 2017

2017050902 Johnson Jesse American Water May 09, 2017

68070291 Johnson Wesley Horrocks Engineers Apr 20, 2018

2016041526 Johnson Greg Rural Water Association of Utah Jun 10, 2020

21041615 Johnson Ryan White City Water Improvement DistrictApr 16, 2021

20180415 Jolissaint Mark Moab City Apr 20, 2018

20240434 Jones Anthony Washington County WCD Apr 17, 2024

20220418 Kagan Emily Washington County WCD Apr 15, 2022

20180429 Kenison Brad Lehi Apr 20, 2018

20240429 Kennard Matthew Heber City Apr 17, 2024

21041619 Kennedy Matthew Rural Community Assistance Corp (RCAC)Apr 16, 2021

20180406 Kettle Scott Horrocks Apr 20, 2018

20200914 Kimpton Jeremy Richmond Sep 04, 2020

68070976 King Van Loughlin Water Assoc Apr 20, 2018

20180412 Kopell Phil Grand Soil Conservation District Apr 20, 2018

20220429 Kunk Brian Bureau of Land Management Apr 15, 2022

20200908 Kunz Chad BLM Sep 04, 2020



68075300 Kunz Jeffery Twin Oaks Local District Apr 16, 2021

73586387 Lapin Jeremy Saratoga Springs Apr 20, 2018

20240437 Larsen Destry Bear River WCD Apr 17, 2024

20240431 Larsen Randy Mount Pleasant City Apr 17, 2024

21041626 Leavitt Judy Gunlock SSD Apr 16, 2021

20240444 LeFevre Julie Rio Tinto Kennecott Apr 17, 2024

20230441 Lewis IV David Vidler Water Company Apr 14, 2023

21041618 Lindhardt Paul Logan City Apr 16, 2021

20170410 Lord Steven Mapleton Apr 07, 2017

20240424 Love Sullivan Vineyard City Apr 17, 2024

74004137 Ludvigson Curtis Rural Water Association of Utah Sep 03, 2020

20220430 Majors Chad Vernal City Apr 15, 2022

20220419 Marce Roger Apr 15, 2022

20180403 Marti Todd Granger Hunter ID Apr 20, 2018

20240427 Martin Paula Division of Water Rights Apr 17, 2024

21041622 Mason Clark Apr 16, 2021

72933404 Maughan Justin Nibley City Apr 19, 2019

20220423 McAnally-Trejo Erin Hansen Allen and Luce Apr 15, 2022

20230422 McNaughton Michael Stansbury Park Apr 14, 2023

20240443 McRae Bryce Eagle Mountain City Apr 17, 2024

20180424 Mecham Dale Hobble Creek Irrigation Apr 20, 2018

20240430 Mele Levi Oquirrh Mountain Apr 17, 2024

21041610 Menard Joseph Best friends of Utah Apr 16, 2021

20200916 Menzies Miranda Wolf Creek Water & Sewer ID Sep 04, 2020

21041614 Michelsen Jeffrey Deer Springs Ranch Owners AssociationApr 16, 2021

20180408 Mickelsen Richard Timpanogos Special Service Apr 19, 2019

20200901 Miller Michelle The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day SaintsSep 04, 2020

68072043 Moffett Kenton Ogden City Apr 07, 2017

72721037 Monroe Paul Central Iron County WCD Apr 07, 2017



20240420 Montierth Christy Grantsville Apr 17, 2024

20200904 Morgan Jessica JVWCD Sep 04, 2020

20180401 Motley William Horrocks Apr 20, 2018

73386238 Murray Zan JUB Engineers Dec 21, 2017

21041623 Nacia Franco Apr 16, 2021

20230421 Naran Erka Rio Tinto Kennecott Copper Apr 14, 2023

20240428 Nava Sonia Division of Water Rights Apr 17, 2024

20240426 Nazer Shelly Division of Water Rights Apr 17, 2024

68035463 Neeley Craig Aqua Engineering Apr 07, 2017

20180405 Nelson Stephen Nibley Apr 20, 2018

68076633 Nielson Jerry WaterPro Apr 07, 2017

21041611 Nielson Nicole DWR Apr 16, 2021

20180423 Nuttall David Heber Valley SSD Apr 20, 2018

21041613 Odd Samuel Logan City Apr 16, 2021

21041617 Olsen Andrea Simplot Phosphates, LLC Apr 16, 2021

20240438 Oswald Connor City of South Jordan Apr 17, 2024

20200911 Packard Alan JVWCD Sep 04, 2020

20220425 Parry Jonathan Weber Basin WCD Apr 15, 2022

68076018 Pearce Jamie Utah State University Apr 07, 2017

20230430 Pearson Jeff City of Saratoga Springs Apr 14, 2023

21041629 Pierson Jessica Apr 16, 2021

21041627 Platero Tommy Apr 16, 2021

20180404 Poll Garth West Haven Apr 20, 2018

20230431 Potter Kody Horrocks Engineers Apr 14, 2023

2016041401 Rasmussen Shannon RWAU Apr 16, 2021

2017042601 Reney Jason North Ogden City Apr 26, 2017

20230426 Richins Chuck Horrocks Engineers Apr 14, 2023

20180431 Robinson Andrew Full Spectrum, Inc. Apr 20, 2018

20240423 Robison Sean Parsons Behle & Latimer Apr 17, 2024



2017040711 Root Zachary North Ogden City Apr 07, 2017

73100102 Roper Jason USDA NRCS Apr 07, 2017

20180410 Rousselle Robert AQUA Engineering Apr 20, 2018

20240448 Rubow Kevin Jordan Valley Water Conservancy DistrictApr 17, 2024

68071714 Rueckert Jonathan North Salt Lake Apr 20, 2018

20180409 Russo Rosemarie Moab City Apr 20, 2018

2017040712 Schofield Scott Gorgoza Water Company Apr 07, 2017

20240422 Schultz Sam Pace Johnson Law Group, LLC Apr 17, 2024

2017040713 Scow Doug Jordanelle SSD Apr 07, 2017

20230423 Scown Nathan Metropolitan Water District Apr 14, 2023

20180432 Seastrand Geoff Utah State Hospital Apr 20, 2018

68073077 Seeley Russell Price City Apr 07, 2017

20180414 Shafer James Mr. Apr 19, 2019

20230420 Shafer Jaden Welby Jacob Water Users Company Apr 14, 2023

20230434 Shafer Tamara Provo Reservoir Water Users CompanyApr 14, 2023

20180419 Shaw Keith Bear River Basin Corps Apr 20, 2018

20220428 Shotwell Erica Bureau of Land Management Apr 15, 2022

20180418 Sieverts Luke Herriman Apr 20, 2018

2017040715 Simpson Scott Beaver Shingle Creek Irrigation Co. Apr 07, 2017

2017040714 Simpson Laurel Summit Water Distribution Apr 07, 2017

20180414 Smart Jim Johnson Water Apr 20, 2018

20200906 Smith Ethan Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC Sep 04, 2020

20200910 Smith J. Craig Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC Sep 04, 2020

74004074 Smith Terry Rural Water Association of Utah Oct 20, 2020

2017040716 Smith Marlo Spanish Fork City Apr 07, 2017

20220417 Sorenson Cole Gorgoza Water Apr 15, 2022

20230433 Spencer Andy Highland City Apr 14, 2023

20180411 Staheli Jessica CENTRAL IRON COUNTY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICTApr 19, 2019

20180402 Stamatakis Tracy Kennecott Utah Copper Apr 20, 2018



67857588 Steel Vern Rural Water Association of Utah Apr 07, 2017

2017051601 Stevens Eric JUB Engineers May 16, 2017

21041628 Stuart Tyler Jones & DeMille Engineering Apr 16, 2021

20220421 Swensen Shane Jordan Valley Water Conservancy DistrictApr 15, 2022

68075612 Tanner Glen Utah County Public Works Apr 07, 2017

20180410 Taylor Dickson Johnson Water Apr 19, 2019

20180412 Taylor Paul Spanish Fork City Apr 20, 2018

20180402 Terry Steve Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints - Water ResourcesApr 19, 2019

20220426 Terry Shazelle Jordan Valley Water Conservancy Apr 15, 2022

20220420 Thatcher Tucker LL Ranch Apr 15, 2022

2017040703 Thomas Helina Helina Carter-Thomas Water ConsultingApr 07, 2017

80138860 Tollefson Jill Hunt Oil Apr 23, 2018

20240442 Trusty Chris Eagle Mountain City Apr 17, 2024

20220427 Tuft Wade Jordan Valley Water Conservancy Apr 15, 2022

79652918 Tuttle Alynn Enoch Apr 20, 2018

80277604 Tuttle Ken Sunrise Engineering Apr 16, 2021

20200909 Van Horn Dana Grand Water & Sewer Agency Sep 04, 2020

20220424 Volk Ben J-U-B Engineers, Inc. Apr 15, 2022

75055299 Wall Lynn Wall Engineering Apr 07, 2017

21041620 Waters John Spanish Fork City Apr 16, 2021

20220416 Webster Paulette Central Utah Water Conservancy DistrictApr 15, 2022

20180422 Weiss Dale Grand Water & Sewer Apr 20, 2018

20180428 Wheelwright Bryce Willard City Apr 20, 2018

20200912 Bundy Whit WCWCD Sep 04, 2020

20230436 White Daniel Leon Gardner Engineering Apr 14, 2023

20240435 White Hayden Enoch City Apr 17, 2024

68074453 Whitney Mark Town of Stockton Apr 07, 2017

20240436 Wilcox Richard Enoch City Apr 17, 2024

72720988 Williams Mandi Central Iron County WCD Apr 20, 2018



2017040717 Williamson Shane Brian Head Town Apr 07, 2017

20180407 Winder Calvin Apr 19, 2019

20201030 Wolfinjer Kirby Roosevelt City Oct 23, 2020

20200921 Wood Jake Rural Water Association of Utah May 28, 2020

20180413 Wootton Nolan WaterPro Apr 20, 2018

20230416 Wright Kory Hurricane Apr 27, 2023

LAST UPDATED: April 30, 2024



1st Renewal 2nd Renewal Expiration Date EMAIL IN NOVI?

Dec 31, 2020 hilary.adams@parkcity.org YES

Dec 31, 2023 lederhausen@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 colea@hooperwater.net YES

Dec 31, 2027 steamboatjody@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 canderson@parkcity.org YES

Dec 31, 2027 tanderson@mortonsalt.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 lorihampton68@icloud.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 ted.balling@riotinto.com YES

Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027 sbankhead@providence.utah.gov YES

Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027 tbankhead@providence.utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2027 mscottbarney@hotmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2025 gbarrow@weberbasin.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 bartb@bestfriends.org YES

Dec 31, 2026 bbaugh@grantsvilleut.gov YES

Dec 31, 2025 TBell@blm.gov YES

Dec 31, 2024 wbellon@jub.com YES

Dec 31, 2020 bbloemen@syracuseut.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 cboshell@farmington.utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2023 nbracken@shutah.law YES

Dec 31, 2024 Janell.rwau@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 nicolasbraithwaite@utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2027 snakesolid_64@yahoo.com YES

Dec 31, 2022 steffanie.brown@fm.utah.edu YES

Dec 31, 2027 trevor@wcwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2027 jbrunson@mapleton.org YES

Dec 31, 2023 whit@wcwcd.org YES

Water Rights - Current Utah Certifications

mailto:steamboatjody@gmail.com
mailto:tanderson@mortonsalt.com
mailto:mscottbarney@hotmail.com
mailto:nicolasbraithwaite@utah.gov
mailto:trevor@wcwcd.org


Dec 31, 2022 jenniferlbunker@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 george.courtney96@gmail.com YES

Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026 neil@loughlinwater.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 kchappell@ensignutah.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 samc@nslcity.org YES

Dec 31, 2023 bcoray@sunrise-eng.com YES

Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023 DavidCo@wjordan.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 kcrane@ensignutah.com YES

Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027 Mcrittenden@swdc.us YES

Apr 16, 2021 Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027 cunningham@waterpro.net YES

Dec 31, 2022 adalpias@comcast.net YES

Dec 23, 2020 Dec 31, 2023 qdance@jub.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 jdavis@integral-corp.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 Jodi@libertypipelinecompany.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 chris.day@swdc.us YES

Dec 31, 2024 tom.dickinson@loganutah.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 rdinsdale@lehi-ut.gov YES

Dec 31, 2021 kara@reveg.org YES

Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025 robd@cityofenoch.org YES

Dec 31, 2020 wdowland@bhtown.utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2021 miked@racivil.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 cdunkel@ensignutah.com YES

Dec 31, 2020 shaun.dustin@me.com YES

Dec 31, 2022 Jdutton@kanab.utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2020 jedwards@herriman.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 shelby@cicwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2025 cj2002_83@hotmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 jericksen@avwsid.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 Farley@dominioneng.net YES

mailto:Mcrittenden@swdc.us
mailto:jdavis@integral-corp.com


Sep 04, 2020 Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027 tesplin@wcwcd.utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2026 darren.farar@loganutah.org YES

Dec 31, 2023

Dec 31, 2026 kfloor@halengineers.com YES

Apr 16, 2021 Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027 mike@swdc.us YES

Dec 31, 2027 matt@bonavistawater.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 afrisk@murray.utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2020 ngallo@afcity.net YES

Dec 31, 2026 JNGarcia1@vidlerwater.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 dgardner@rwau.net YES

Dec 31, 2022 ggilbert@swlaw.com YES

Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023 cegiordano@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 tyson.glover@loganutah.org YES

Dec 31, 2020 colby.goodliffe@amwater.com YES

Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026 jgoodman@murray.utah.gov YES

Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023 kb7wey@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 egorham@shutah.law YES

Dec 31, 2021 jamieg@tooelecity.org YES

Dec 31, 2023 jjg@prwua.org YES

Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024 dgunn@hvssd.org YES

Dec 31, 2023 jhardman@sunrise-eng.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 phil.harold@rwau.net YES

Dec 31, 2026 josephl.harrison@outlook.com YES

Dec 31, 2023

Dec 31, 2020 david@water.law YES

Dec 31, 2020 avwater@ubtanet.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 jameshatch@utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2021 kenhelfenbein@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2022 ROBYN_HENDEREK@NPS.GOV YES

mailto:matt@bonavistawater.com
mailto:jameshatch@utah.gov


Dec 31, 2025 thess@weberbasin.com YES

Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024 gheston@pilotgold.com YES

Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023 jhirschi@enervest.net YES

Dec 31, 2022 drewhodge@ewber.edu YES

Dec 31, 2026 rhoerth@vidlerwater.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 ianh@horrocks.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 bhowser@bhtown.utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2025 khunter@herriman.org YES

Dec 31, 2027 nicole@wcwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2026 javen.i@jonesanddemille.com YES

Dec 31, 2022 jenallynjensen@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 cjensen@hansenallenluce.com YES

Dec 29, 2020 Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027 mike@cottonwoodwater.com YES

Dec 31, 2020 jesse.johnson@amwater.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 wes@horrocks.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 gjohnson@rwau.net YES

Dec 31, 2024 rjohnson@wcwid.org YES

Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024 mjolissaint@moabcity.org YES

Dec 31, 2027 tony@wcwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2025 emilyk@wcwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 bkenison@lehi-ut.gov YES

Dec 31, 2027 mkennard@heberut.gov YES

Dec 31, 2024 mkennedy@rcac.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 skettle@horrocks.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 jkimpton@richmondutah.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 van@loughlinwater.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 pkopell@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2025 bkunk@blm.gov YES

Dec 31, 2023 ckunz@blm.gov YES

mailto:nicole@wcwcd.org


Dec 31, 2024 jefferykunz@gmail.com YES

Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024 JLapin@saratogaspringscity.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 destryl@brwcd.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 raiderlarsen@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 leavitt@sginet.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 julie.harris@riotinto.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 dlewis2@vidlerwater.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 paul.lindhardt@loganutah.org YES

Dec 31, 2020 slord@mapleton.org YES

Dec 31, 2027 sullivanl@vineyardutah.org YES

Dec 31, 2023 clud@rwau.net YES

Dec 31, 2025 cmajors@vernalcity.org YES

Dec 31, 2025 meowingmeowers@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 t.marti@ghid.org YES

Dec 31, 2027 paulamartin@utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2024 masonjclark@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2022 jm@nibleycity.com YES

Dec 31, 2025 erin@halengineers.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 spidmm22@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 bmcrae@emcity.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 dalecarrie@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 lmele@omwc.us YES

Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027 josephmenard@bestfriends.org YES

Dec 31, 2023 menzies.miranda@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 jcmichelsen1@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2022 RICHARDM@TSSD-WWREC.COM YES

Dec 31, 2023 michelle.miller@churchofjesuschrist.org YES

Dec 31, 2020 kentonmoffett@ogdencity.com YES

Dec 31, 2020 P.monroe@cicwcd.org YES

mailto:raiderlarsen@gmail.com
mailto:lmele@omwc.us


Dec 31, 2027 cmontierth@grantsvilleut.gov YES

Dec 31, 2023 jessicam@jvwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 WILLAM@HORROCKS.COM YES

Dec 31, 2020 zpm@jub.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 anfranco1@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 erdenebayar.naran@riotinto.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 sonianava@utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2027 snazer@utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2020 craign@aquaeng.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 stephen@nibleycity.com YES

Apr 16, 2021 Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027 nielson@waterpro.net YES

Dec 31, 2024 nicolenielson@utah.gov YES

Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024 daven.hvssd@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 samuel.odd@loganutah.org YES

Dec 31, 2024 andrea.olsen@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 coswald@sjc.utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2023 mindyk@jvwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2025 jparry@weberbasin.com YES

Sep 04, 2020 Dec 31, 2023 jamie.pearce@usu.edu YES

Dec 31, 2026 jpearson@saratogaspringscity.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 Jpierson@utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2024 tdplatero@utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2021 poll1ggp@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 kodyp@horrocks.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 srasmussen@rwau.net YES

Dec 31, 2020 jreney@nogden.org YES

Dec 31, 2026 chuckr@horrocks.com YES

Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025 fullspecj@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 srobison@parsonsbehle.com YES

mailto:cmontierth@grantsvilleut.gov


Dec 31, 2020 rootzac@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2020 jason.roper@ut.usda.gov YES

Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025 robertr@aquaeng.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 kevinr@jvwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 jonr@nslcity.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 rrusso@moabcity.org YES

Dec 31, 2020 scott@schofieldconst.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 sam@pacejohnson.com YES

Apr 19, 2019 Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024 doug@jssd.us YES

Dec 31, 2026 water5130@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 geseastrand@utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2020 russells@priceutah.net YES

Dec 31, 2022 TheologicalOne@aol.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 jadenshafe@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 tamarashafer8@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 bearriverbasincorps@hotmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2025 eshotwell@blm.gov YES

Dec 31, 2021 Lsieverts@herriman.org YES

Dec 31, 2020 bsci@allwest.net YES

Dec 31, 2020 Laurel@swdc.us YES

Dec 31, 2021 jwdjim.smart@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 esmith@shutah.law YES

Dec 31, 2023 jcsmith@shutah.law YES

Dec 31, 2023 tsmith@rwau.net YES

Apr 16, 2021 Dec 31, 2024 msmith@spanishfork.org YES

Dec 31, 2025 cole@gorgozawater.com YES

Dec 31, 2026 aspencer@highlandcity.org YES

Apr 14, 2023 Dec 31, 2026 jessica@cicwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 tracystamatakis@icloud.com YES

mailto:kevinr@jvwcd.org


Sep 02, 2020 Apr 15, 2021 Dec 31, 2024 steel@rwau.net YES

Dec 31, 2020 estevens@jub.com YES

Dec 31, 2024 tyler.s@jonesanddemille.com YES

Dec 31, 2025 shanes@jvwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2020 glent@utahcounty.gov YES

Dec 31, 2022 jwdwater@stratanet.com YES

Apr 15, 2022 Dec 31, 2025 ptaylor@spanishfork.org YES

Dec 31, 2022 terrysb@churchofjesuschrist.org YES

Dec 31, 2025 Shazellet@jvwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2025 tuckerthatcher@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2020 hcarterthomas@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 jtollefson@huntoil.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 trustychris69@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2025 wadet@jvwcd.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 alyt@cityofenoch.org YES

Dec 31, 2024 ktuttle@sunrise-eng.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 dana@grandwater.org YES

Dec 31, 2025 bvolk@jub.com YES

Apr 19, 2019 Dec 31, 2022 wallengineering@frontiernet.net YES

Dec 31, 2024 jwaters@spanishfork.org YES

Dec 31, 2025 paulette@cuwcd.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 churrodale@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2021 brycewillardcity@gmail.com YES

Dec 31, 2023

Dec 31, 2026 Dan@gecivil.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 Hayden@enochcity.org YES

Dec 31, 2020 mwhit224@yahoo.com YES

Dec 31, 2027 richard@enochcity.org YES

Dec 31, 2021 mandi@cicwcd.org YES

mailto:trustychris69@gmail.com


Dec 31, 2020 scwilliamson@bhtown.utah.gov YES

Dec 31, 2022 cwinder@rqn.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 kwolfinjer@Rooseveltcity.com YES

Dec 31, 2023 sam.jake.wood@gmail.com YES

Apr 16, 2021 Apr 17, 2024 Dec 31, 2027 wootton@waterpro.net YES

Dec 31, 2023








































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































